
AIS 2025 - World Cup Final - Last Chance

Reggio Emilia - 07/06/2025

Solo Dance Men Juniores

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName Nation SD    FD

 1  1ITA  67.27GROSSI ALESSANDRO

 2  2ITA  62.11CASTAGNOLI ALESSIO

 3  3ITA  58.94DI NUNZIO MATTEO

 4  4ITA  58.53TIMPANARI DAVIDE

 5  5ITA  56.02ROCCA ABRAMO

 6  6ITA  49.75ORLANDINI DANTE

 7  7ITA  49.55DONATI THOMAS

 8  8ITA  42.51PAOLETTI VALERIO MASSIMO
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Reggio Emilia - 07/06/2025

Solo Dance Men Juniores - Free Dance

AIS 2025 - World Cup Final - Last Chance

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Nation TES PCS DED Total

 36.07  31.20  0.0  67.27ITAGROSSI ALESSANDRO 1
 33.83  28.28  0.0  62.11ITACASTAGNOLI ALESSIO 2
 27.84  31.10  0.0  58.94ITADI NUNZIO MATTEO 3
 31.13  27.40  0.0  58.53ITATIMPANARI DAVIDE 4
 28.07  27.95  0.0  56.02ITAROCCA ABRAMO 5
 26.03  23.72  0.0  49.75ITAORLANDINI DANTE 6
 24.67  25.88 -1.0  49.55ITADONATI THOMAS 7
 19.43  23.08  0.0  42.51ITAPAOLETTI VALERIO MASSIMO 8

Event Manager WS GENNARO COPPOLA

Specialist WS ESTELA  SANCHEZ Data Operator WS DANIELE TOFANI

Assistant WS PEDRO  OLIVIERA Controller WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Referee WS SVEN  NOETZEL Judge 1 USA LISA FRIDAY

Judge 2 ESP BRUNO ACEÑA Judge 3 POR ANA RODRIGEZ

Judge 4 GER RUDIGER GRAF Judge 5 BRA DIOGO SILVA
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AIS 2025 - World Cup Final - Last Chance

Reggio Emilia - 07/06/2025

Solo Dance Men Juniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GROSSI ALESSANDRO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.70 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 7.10DSSq3  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  7.80

 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 7.30Tr4  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.30

 0.70 +1 0 +1 +1 +1 6.90ClSq3  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  7.60

 0.07 +1 0 0 +1 0 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.07

 1.00 +1 +1 +1 +2 +1 9.30ASq4  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  10.30

 36.07 33.60

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1 ITA
 36.07  31.20  0.00  67.27

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.75  6.00  5.50  6.00  6.25  5.921.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  6.00  5.50  5.50  6.25  6.00  5.831.3

Performance/Execution  6.25  6.00  5.75  6.50  6.50  6.251.3

Choreography/Composition  5.75  5.75  6.00  6.50  6.25  6.001.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  31.20

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GENNARO COPPOLA

 

 

Specialist WS ESTELA  SANCHEZ

Data Operator WS DANIELE TOFANI

Assistant WS PEDRO  OLIVIERA

Controller WS NOEL  SALAZAR

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN  NOETZEL
Judge 1 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 2 ESP BRUNO ACEÑA
Judge 3 POR ANA RODRIGEZ
Judge 4 GER RUDIGER GRAF
Judge 5 BRA DIOGO SILVA
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Solo Dance Men Juniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CASTAGNOLI ALESSIO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.40 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.90

 0.60 +1 +1 +1 0 +1 7.50Tr4  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  8.10

 0.07 +1 0 0 +1 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.07

 0.23 +1 0 0 0 +1 6.90ClSq3  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  7.13

 0.33 -2 +1 0 0 +1 9.30ASq4  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  9.63

 33.83 32.20

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2 ITA
 33.83  28.28  0.00  62.11

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  6.00  5.75  5.00  5.25  6.00  5.671.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  6.25  5.50  4.75  4.50  5.50  5.251.3

Performance/Execution  6.50  5.25  4.75  5.00  5.75  5.331.3

Choreography/Composition  6.25  5.50  5.25  5.00  5.75  5.501.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  28.28

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GENNARO COPPOLA

 

 

Specialist WS ESTELA  SANCHEZ

Data Operator WS DANIELE TOFANI

Assistant WS PEDRO  OLIVIERA

Controller WS NOEL  SALAZAR

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN  NOETZEL
Judge 1 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 2 ESP BRUNO ACEÑA
Judge 3 POR ANA RODRIGEZ
Judge 4 GER RUDIGER GRAF
Judge 5 BRA DIOGO SILVA
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Solo Dance Men Juniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DI NUNZIO MATTEO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 -1 0 0 +1 0 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.50

 0.20 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.20

 0.00 0 0 0 +2 0 5.30ClSq2  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.30

 0.27 0 +1 0 +2 +1 5.50ASq2  4 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  5.77

 0.77 +1 +1 +1 +2 +2 7.30Tr4  5 Dance Traveling Traveling %  8.07

 27.84 26.60

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3 ITA
 27.84  31.10  0.00  58.94

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.75  5.75  5.50  6.75  6.25  5.921.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.50  6.25  5.25  6.50  6.00  5.921.3

Performance/Execution  5.75  6.25  5.50  6.50  6.25  6.081.3

Choreography/Composition  5.50  6.50  5.50  6.50  6.00  6.001.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  31.10

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GENNARO COPPOLA

 

 

Specialist WS ESTELA  SANCHEZ

Data Operator WS DANIELE TOFANI

Assistant WS PEDRO  OLIVIERA

Controller WS NOEL  SALAZAR

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN  NOETZEL
Judge 1 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 2 ESP BRUNO ACEÑA
Judge 3 POR ANA RODRIGEZ
Judge 4 GER RUDIGER GRAF
Judge 5 BRA DIOGO SILVA
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Solo Dance Men Juniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

TIMPANARI DAVIDE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.13 0 0 0 +1 +1 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.63

 0.00 +1 -1 0 0 0 7.50ClSq4  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  7.50

 0.60 +1 +1 +1 0 +1 7.30Tr4  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.90

 0.00 0 +1 0 0 0 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

 0.00 +1 0 0 0 0 7.10ASq3  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  7.10

 31.13 30.40

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4 ITA
 31.13  27.40  0.00  58.53

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.50  5.25  5.00  5.50  6.00  5.421.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.25  4.75  4.50  5.25  5.75  5.081.3

Performance/Execution  5.50  5.00  4.75  5.50  6.00  5.331.3

Choreography/Composition  5.25  5.25  4.75  5.25  6.00  5.251.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  27.40

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GENNARO COPPOLA

 

 

Specialist WS ESTELA  SANCHEZ

Data Operator WS DANIELE TOFANI

Assistant WS PEDRO  OLIVIERA

Controller WS NOEL  SALAZAR

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN  NOETZEL
Judge 1 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 2 ESP BRUNO ACEÑA
Judge 3 POR ANA RODRIGEZ
Judge 4 GER RUDIGER GRAF
Judge 5 BRA DIOGO SILVA
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Solo Dance Men Juniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ROCCA ABRAMO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.47 -1 +1 0 +1 +1 7.10ASq3  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  7.57

 0.00 0 0 +1 0 0 5.30ClSq2  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.30

 0.20 +1 +1 +1 +2 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.20

 0.50 +1 +1 +1 0 +1 6.00Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling  6.50

 0.00 0 0 0 +1 0 5.50DSSq2  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.50

 28.07 26.90

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5 ITA
 28.07  27.95  0.00  56.02

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.25  5.50  5.25  5.50  5.50  5.421.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.50  5.25  4.75  5.50  5.00  5.251.3

Performance/Execution  5.25  5.50  4.75  5.75  5.25  5.331.3

Choreography/Composition  5.50  5.75  5.00  5.50  5.50  5.501.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  27.95

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GENNARO COPPOLA

 

 

Specialist WS ESTELA  SANCHEZ

Data Operator WS DANIELE TOFANI

Assistant WS PEDRO  OLIVIERA

Controller WS NOEL  SALAZAR

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN  NOETZEL
Judge 1 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 2 ESP BRUNO ACEÑA
Judge 3 POR ANA RODRIGEZ
Judge 4 GER RUDIGER GRAF
Judge 5 BRA DIOGO SILVA
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Solo Dance Men Juniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ORLANDINI DANTE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.27 -1 0 -1 0 -1 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.23

-0.07 0 0 -1 0 -1 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.93

-0.50 -1 +1 -1 -1 -1 5.30ClSq2  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  4.80

 0.40 +1 +1 +1 0 0 7.30Tr4  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.70

-0.13 -1 0 0 0 -1 5.50ASq2  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  5.37

 26.03 26.60

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6 ITA
 26.03  23.72  0.00  49.75

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.00  5.50  4.75  5.00  5.00  5.001.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.50  4.75  4.25  4.50  4.50  4.501.3

Performance/Execution  4.25  4.50  4.00  4.25  4.25  4.251.3

Choreography/Composition  4.50  4.75  4.25  4.50  4.50  4.501.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  23.72

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GENNARO COPPOLA

 

 

Specialist WS ESTELA  SANCHEZ

Data Operator WS DANIELE TOFANI

Assistant WS PEDRO  OLIVIERA

Controller WS NOEL  SALAZAR

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN  NOETZEL
Judge 1 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 2 ESP BRUNO ACEÑA
Judge 3 POR ANA RODRIGEZ
Judge 4 GER RUDIGER GRAF
Judge 5 BRA DIOGO SILVA
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Solo Dance Men Juniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DONATI THOMAS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.13 0 -1 -1 0 0 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.37

-0.50 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 5.30ClSq2  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  4.80

 0.20 +1 +1 0 -1 0 7.50Tr4  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.70

 0.00 +1 0 0 0 0 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

-0.20 -1 -1 0 0 -1 4.00ASq1  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  3.80

 24.67 25.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7 ITA
 24.67  25.88 -1.00  49.55

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.50  4.75  4.75  5.00  5.50  5.081.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.25  4.25  4.50  4.75  5.25  4.831.3

Performance/Execution  5.25  4.75  4.50  5.00  5.25  5.001.3

Choreography/Composition  5.25  4.50  5.00  4.75  5.50  5.001.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  25.88

Deductions -1.00
Costume Violation: -1

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GENNARO COPPOLA

 

 

Specialist WS ESTELA  SANCHEZ

Data Operator WS DANIELE TOFANI

Assistant WS PEDRO  OLIVIERA

Controller WS NOEL  SALAZAR

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN  NOETZEL
Judge 1 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 2 ESP BRUNO ACEÑA
Judge 3 POR ANA RODRIGEZ
Judge 4 GER RUDIGER GRAF
Judge 5 BRA DIOGO SILVA
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Solo Dance Men Juniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

PAOLETTI VALERIO MASSIMO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 -1 -1 0 0 -1 4.00ASq1  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  3.80

-0.20 -1 0 0 -1 0 7.50Tr4  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.30

-0.30 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

-0.07 0 -1 -1 0 0 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.93

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.00DSSqB  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.70

 19.43 20.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8 ITA
 19.43  23.08  0.00  42.51

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  4.75  4.50  4.75  5.25  4.671.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  4.75  4.50  4.25  5.00  4.501.3

Performance/Execution  4.25  4.25  4.25  4.50  5.25  4.331.3

Choreography/Composition  4.25  4.00  4.00  4.50  5.00  4.251.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  23.08

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GENNARO COPPOLA

 

 

Specialist WS ESTELA  SANCHEZ

Data Operator WS DANIELE TOFANI

Assistant WS PEDRO  OLIVIERA

Controller WS NOEL  SALAZAR

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN  NOETZEL
Judge 1 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 2 ESP BRUNO ACEÑA
Judge 3 POR ANA RODRIGEZ
Judge 4 GER RUDIGER GRAF
Judge 5 BRA DIOGO SILVA
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